
2017 2018 2019

Dec Dec Dec Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

1 Worldwide 11868.6 10743.0 12602.0 11876.8 11684.1 11805.7 12062.0 12212.0 12602.0 12462.6 11865.6 10291.2 10910.3 11245.4 11691.4 1
2 Europe 5295.6 4706.0 5584.8 5211.0 5145.9 5216.6 5335.5 5414.2 5584.8 5515.2 5172.9 4467.9 4705.1 4850.8 5026.8 2
3 Eurozone* 2686.7 2387.4 2913.1 2681.0 2659.2 2702.9 2767.8 2814.6 2913.1 2849.6 2686.8 2303.0 2457.5 2531.4 2654.4 3
4 Austria 31.4 23.2 26.1 25.9 24.0 24.2 25.3 25.4 26.1 25.0 23.7 18.8 20.4 20.8 21.1 4
5 Belgium 64.8 49.0 62.1 63.6 61.0 61.4 60.4 60.3 62.1 61.0 53.8 45.9 50.1 50.2 53.9 5
6 Finland 47.0 49.8 50.1 49.2 48.1 48.1 47.8 47.2 50.1 50.7 48.5 42.3 45.1 48.2 49.1 6
7 France 574.4 540.8 633.8 586.0 584.5 597.2 610.0 616.0 633.8 624.4 592.3 508.5 525.0 543.8 571.8 7
8 Germany 482.1 383.9 452.7 417.8 409.8 418.7 439.7 443.4 452.7 446.7 414.8 359.4 384.8 411.7 436.3 8
9 Ireland 485.0 475.4 635.7 562.4 564.3 568.7 573.8 594.7 635.7 605.5 561.8 488.7 551.9 540.8 556.1 9

10 Italy 137.9 114.7 141.9 130.7 130.6 130.8 136.8 138.3 141.9 142.9 137.8 112.6 111.5 117.4 125.7 10
11 Luxembourg 143.3 135.9 156.0 146.0 144.0 145.7 149.4 149.4 156.0 152.6 153.4 136.3 144.4 142.5 149.7 11
12 Netherlands 537.0 455.0 563.5 518.5 514.5 527.2 538.8 554.1 563.5 554.0 524.4 446.2 476.0 498.4 527.8 12
13 Spain 154.0 133.9 159.3 151.1 149.6 151.6 154.9 154.6 159.3 155.4 147.3 119.5 122.1 129.9 134.2 13
14 Other Eurozone 29.8 25.7 31.9 29.7 28.9 29.2 31.0 31.1 31.9 31.4 28.9 24.9 26.3 27.7 28.7 14
15 Non-Eurozone 2608.9 2318.6 2671.7 2530.0 2486.8 2513.7 2567.7 2599.6 2671.7 2665.6 2486.1 2164.9 2247.5 2319.4 2372.3 15
16 Denmark 110.3 84.3 115.4 100.6 104.5 103.4 106.6 109.0 115.4 116.2 113.5 105.6 113.5 120.8 125.1 16
17 Norway 59.6 54.9 59.9 56.3 55.0 55.8 56.6 56.7 59.9 58.7 56.0 46.9 53.0 56.1 56.7 17
18 Russia 70.0 56.4 83.0 72.1 70.8 70.9 74.9 75.5 83.0 81.9 74.0 57.4 63.0 71.2 68.8 18
19 Sweden 148.8 127.7 141.9 130.7 126.9 128.6 135.5 138.7 141.9 143.8 139.3 121.6 125.9 133.6 142.2 19
20 Switzerland 517.2 470.8 593.6 552.3 557.4 559.9 563.3 570.6 593.6 593.8 556.9 500.2 527.3 543.9 560.5 20
21 United Kingdom 1415.8 1281.5 1427.3 1376.8 1336.2 1355.5 1390.8 1402.0 1427.3 1423.6 1312.2 1131.9 1153.4 1174.6 1194.6 21
22 Other Non-Eurozone 287.2 243.0 250.5 241.3 235.9 239.8 240.0 247.0 250.5 247.8 234.3 201.2 211.4 219.2 224.4 22
23 Asia/Oceania 2802.8 2490.9 2943.2 2729.4 2671.7 2730.2 2829.9 2846.6 2943.2 2881.5 2736.9 2369.7 2557.3 2621.0 2722.8 23
24 Australia 313.1 294.7 328.0 326.1 316.9 321.8 327.4 328.5 328.0 330.9 309.7 255.4 282.0 293.0 304.8 24
25 China 163.3 162.4 228.5 198.8 193.3 198.6 205.1 208.6 228.5 216.9 223.6 204.0 217.6 226.3 246.3 25
26 Japan 1024.4 920.1 1103.3 1003.5 1001.9 1027.8 1075.3 1086.2 1103.3 1094.2 1015.3 929.4 975.4 1022.6 1020.0 26
27 Hong Kong 161.3 163.9 182.8 181.4 169.9 167.0 173.0 170.9 182.8 175.0 173.8 153.5 164.9 155.2 169.5 27
28 India 193.8 178.9 199.4 185.9 179.1 183.9 189.9 192.9 199.4 195.2 187.4 134.6 152.2 148.4 164.0 28
29 Israel 66.5 65.1 69.2 66.3 65.1 63.0 63.9 66.9 69.2 71.5 70.4 59.8 67.5 74.3 75.9 29
30 Saudi Arabia 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30
31 Singapore 153.6 66.3 77.4 74.9 70.8 72.0 75.1 75.2 77.4 75.1 71.0 57.3 61.7 61.1 62.1 31
32 South Korea 261.6 209.7 230.7 209.6 199.9 212.8 218.7 215.1 230.7 217.7 203.7 174.6 189.0 190.4 200.8 32
33 Taiwan 177.7 158.2 214.8 175.7 171.8 180.8 197.2 200.1 214.8 204.3 198.7 170.1 194.5 187.6 205.6 33
34 Other Asia/Oceania 287.5 271.6 309.1 307.5 303.0 302.5 304.1 302.1 309.1 300.7 283.2 231.1 252.6 262.3 273.7 34
35 North America 3123.9 2993.4 3472.2 3331.5 3306.7 3301.7 3326.3 3386.9 3472.2 3481.7 3418.2 3039.7 3212.8 3313.4 3461.5 35
36 Bermuda 260.1 236.8 274.6 262.5 256.1 261.9 261.7 264.5 274.6 268.5 248.7 203.3 208.2 219.1 228.8 36
37 British Virgin Islands 67.3 64.6 70.6 67.5 64.8 67.1 67.0 69.3 70.6 71.5 69.6 59.1 57.0 57.6 59.8 37
38 Canada 884.9 844.9 986.0 962.2 964.9 964.2 965.6 975.9 986.0 989.0 950.3 796.5 887.9 923.0 953.9 38
39 Cayman Islands 1692.8 1657.0 1930.5 1836.1 1814.6 1801.0 1823.8 1869.4 1930.5 1933.3 1940.3 1823.6 1890.6 1933.0 2037.6 39
40 Mexico 163.6 146.1 157.4 152.4 155.0 156.7 160.0 156.6 157.4 167.3 160.4 121.2 126.2 136.8 135.5 40
41 Other North America 55.5 44.2 53.1 50.8 51.3 50.8 48.2 51.3 53.1 52.2 48.9 36.0 42.9 43.9 46.0 41
42 South America 387.7 325.0 360.4 363.8 326.8 328.4 337.4 332.3 360.4 347.0 316.4 224.4 235.7 254.1 266.4 42
43 Brazil 181.9 170.3 202.9 200.2 184.5 186.3 193.9 185.3 202.9 191.3 171.4 113.9 116.8 126.1 136.9 43
44 Chile 34.7 33.0 34.0 33.8 33.4 33.5 33.0 32.6 34.0 36.3 35.3 30.2 32.2 33.5 34.4 44
45 Colombia 28.2 25.5 28.3 28.1 28.1 28.2 28.5 27.5 28.3 29.0 28.1 21.9 22.6 24.9 25.7 45
46 Other South America 142.5 96.0 95.2 101.7 80.8 80.4 82.0 86.9 95.2 90.4 81.7 58.3 64.1 69.6 69.3 46
47 Africa 175.7 148.6 153.6 159.7 152.2 142.9 145.2 145.4 153.6 145.8 132.4 98.5 106.4 112.5 119.9 47
48 Egypt 6.1 6.8 10.6 9.4 10.0 10.0 10.1 10.3 10.6 10.8 10.5 7.8 8.2 9.5 9.6 48
49 Mauritius 19.5 15.1 17.3 16.5 16.8 16.9 17.0 17.4 17.3 17.6 17.4 16.0 15.8 15.5 15.9 49
50 South Africa 114.9 92.7 84.8 96.0 89.4 79.6 81.3 78.8 84.8 78.3 70.2 51.9 57.0 59.0 64.5 50
51 Other Africa 35.2 33.9 40.9 37.8 36.0 36.4 36.8 38.9 40.9 39.1 34.4 22.9 25.4 28.5 29.9 51
52 Country Unknown 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 52
53 International/Regional Organizations 82.9 79.1 87.8 81.3 80.8 85.9 87.7 86.7 87.8 91.5 88.8 91.0 92.9 93.6 94.0 53

Source: Treasury International Capital (TIC) Securities Long Term (SLT) statistical release published online at www.treasury.gov/resource-center/data-chart-center/tic/Pages/ticsec2.aspx.
*Eurozone membership as of April, 2016.
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